#### TOWN OF PORT BARRE

### JOHN P. ARDOIN

MAYOR

P.O. BOX 219

PORT BARRE, LOUISIANA 70577

PHONE (337) 585-7646 FAX (337) 585-6645

JOHN P. ARDOIN

OFFICERS:

PAT MORROW

TORIA V. COMEAUX
TOWN CLERK AND TAX COLLECTOR

WILLIAM H. JARRELL, III, P.E.

TOWN COUNCIL: POLLY PICKNEY DONALD ROBIN NELSON BARRON

SAMMY W. HARDY, II TODD ABSHIRE

NOTICE POSTED: January 6, 2020 at 4:00 p.m.

# NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

A public meeting will be held as follows:

Tuesday, January 7, 2020 DATE:

TIME: 6:00 p.m.

PLACE OF MEETING:

Port Barre Town Hall Meeting Room

504 Saizan Avenue Port Barre, Louisiana

# **AGENDA**

Call meeting to order at 6:00 p.m.

Welcome all visitors

Roll Call

Opening prayer

Pledge of Allegiance

Approval of the minutes from regular meeting on December 4, 2019

Mayor's Update

# New Business:

- Move the February meeting to Monday, February 3, 2020 at 6:00 p.m. 1.
- 2. Hire Ken Breaux as a full-time, post-certified, police officers, upon the recommendation of Chief Deon Boudreaux.
- 3. Call upon Chief Boudreaux.
- 4. Call upon Supervisor of Public Works.
- 5. Call upon Parks and Recreation Director.
- Accept all financial and departmental reports. 6.
- Call upon Town Council, then members of the audience. 7.
- 8. Adjournment.

John P. Ardoin, Mayor

Town of Port Barre

P.O. Box 219

Port Barre, LA 70577

(337)585-7646